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The 508 508 1st Ave N Ryan Brevig Owner 612-396-2985 ryan@the508mpls.com 508 Conds 508 Plan

Aqua Nightclub 401 1st Ave N Steve Hark Owner 612-701-3527
steve@minneapolisevent

centers.com 718 Aqua Conds Aqua 
Augies Cabaret 424 Hennepin Ave Brian Michael Owner 612-275-7676 bmykil@yahoo.com 115 Augies Conds N/A
Azul Nightclub 400 3rd Ave N Jim Carlson Owner 612-703-7417 jim@Azulmpls.com 540 Azul Conds N/A

Barfly 711 Hennepin Ave David Kabanuk Manager
612-961-4266 or                  

612-205-0080 crawdaddys@msn.com 4234 No Barfly 

Brass Rail 422 Hennepin Ave Peter Hafiz Owner 612-333-3016 pjhafiz@yahoo.com 170 Brass Rail Conds Brassrail 

Brothers 430 1st Ave N Marc Fortney Owner 612-339-4240
mfortney@fortneycompa

nies.com 472 Brothers Conds Brothers

Choice 254 2nd Ave Thomas Hoskamer Owner 612-204-0207 none
193 + 251 

roof No N/A
City Works 
Restaurant

600 Hennepin Ave, 
#110 Tom Schoenberger Manager 612-710-7882

tschoenberger@citywork
srestaurant.com 267 No City Works

Cowboy Jack's 126 N 5th St Brian Asmus Partner 651-428-1088 brian@motorgrill.com
404 + 358 

roof No Cowboy Jacks

déjà vu 315 N Washington Peter Hafiz Owner 612-333-8130 pjhafiz@yahoo.com No N/A
Dream Girls 12 N 5th St Peter Hafiz Owner 612-339-2271 pjhafiz@yahoo.com No N/A

Dream Ultra Lounge 26 N 5th St Mike Whitelaw Owner 612-659-9000 mikewgrd@yahoo.com 310 No
Dream Ultra 

Lounge

Fine Line 318 1st Ave N Steve Hark Owner 612-701-3527
steve@minneapolisevent

centers.com 759 Fine Line Conds Fine Line

First Avenue 701 1st Ave Nate Kranz GM 612-338-8388 nate@first-avenue.com 2208
First Avenue 

Conds First Avenue

Gay 90's 400 Hennepin Ave Robert Parker GM
612-219-7762 or 

612-333-7755 rparker@msn.com 1952 Gay 90s Conds N/A

Gluek's 16 N 6th St
Linda or Lee 

Holcomb Owner 612-338-6621 party@glueks.com 189 No  Glueks

Hubert's 600 1st Ave Matt Anderson Manager 612-767-2960
manderson@hubertsmpls

.com 593 No N/A
Kieran's Irish Pub 600 Hennepin Ave Kieran Folliard Officer 612-904-1000 Info@kierans.com 517 No Kieran's

The Loon 500 1st Ave Tim Mahoney Owner 612-332-8342 tim@thelooncafe.com 280 No N/A
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Masons Bar 528 Hennepin Ave Eric Mulvihill Manager 612-940-9991 masonsbarre@gmail.com
306 + 55 
outdoor No Masons

Mill City Nights 111 N 5th St Dirk Alton Officer 415-205-5901 dirk@bestbeverage.com 1729 No
Mill City 
Nights 

Muse Event Center 107 3rd Ave N Keyvan Talebi Owner 612-859-7700
keyvant@craveamerica.c

om 400 Muse Conds Muse
The Nicollet Diner / 

Muffin Top Café 1428 Nicollet Ave Sam Turner Owner 952-210-8703 STurner@usinternet.com
Nicollet Diner 

Conds Nicollet Diner

The Pint Public House 430 1st Ave N, #150 Carmen Winkler Manager 780-289-5100 carmen@thepint.ca 274 No
Pint Public 

House
Pizza Luce 119 4th St Joseph Baier President 612-333-7359 jbaier@peoplepc.com Pizza LuceConds Pizza Luce

Pourhouse 10 S 5th St Jacob Toledo Owner 612-843-2555 jt@jesterconcepts.com
1047 + 299 

outdoor No Pourhouse

Ricks Cabaret 300 S 3rd St 55415 Kevin Arrowood GM 704-860-3467 kevin@ricks.com 299
Ricks Cabaret 

Conds Rick's Cabaret

Rouge at the Lounge 411 2nd Ave Brian Bell Officer 612-333-8800
brian@theloungempls.co

m 388 No
Rouge at the 

Lounge

Seven 700 Hennepin Ave David Koch
Chief 

Manager 612-238-7770 dkochmpls@gmail.com 679 No Seven

Seville 15 Glenwood Ave Kevin Arrowood GM 704-860-3467 kevin@ricks.com 374 No Seville

The Shout House 110 N. 5th St, #100 J.J. Woods Manager 612-337-6700
jj@theshouthousempls.c

om 750 No Shout House

Sneaky Pete's 14 5th St N Stewart Hafiz Owner 612-759-2091 sjhafiz@yahoo.com 704
Sneaky Pete's 

Conds Sneaky Petes

Spades 322 1st Ave Ge Najm Manager 612-805-7905 gnajm@hotmail.com 288 No Spades
Union / Rev Ultra 

Lounge 731 Hennepin Ave Keyvan Talebi Owner 612-859-7700
keyvant@craveamerica.c

om 158 Union Conds
Rev Ultra 
Lounge

The Venue 315 1st Ave N Nabil Ghebre Manager 612-695-9581 nabil.ghebre@gmail.com 794
The Venue 

Conds Venue
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